The calibration was performed by Comparison with Weight Set which maintained by the Calibration Laboratory Co., Ltd.

REFERENCE  STANDARD USED  :

Weight Set, Mettler Toledo Class E2 S/N. 158850.

TRACEABILITY  :

The measurements are traceable to International System of  Units (SI), through National Institute of  Metrology (Thailand).

Certificate No. MM-0120-21, Due Date 17 December 2023.

UNCERTAINTY  :

The reported expanded uncertainty of measurement is stated as the standard uncertainty of measurement multiplied by the coverage

factor complies with the table which for a normal distribution corresponds to a coverage probability of  approximately 95%. It has

been evaluated according to the "Evaluation of  the Uncertainty of  Measurement in Calibration (EA-4/02 M:2022)"

Certificate No. Q23075998

F3-011-04/01-12 page 2 of  4

AZ214

28092281[MEC-LAB01]

REPORT OF CALIBRATION

25  July  2023

ELECTRONIC BALANCE

LABORATORY

SARTORIUS

CONDITION OF CALIBRATION ITEM : GOOD
MEASUREMENT  RESULTS : (   ) without adjustment  ( X ) adjustment

1. Error of indications [ Before Adjustment ]

2. Error of indications [ After Adjustment ]

3. Repeatability of indications

Certificate No. Q23075998

F3-011-04/01-12 page 3 of  4

200.0000 199.9997 199.9996 -0.0001 0.33 2,00

150.0000 149.9999 149.9998 -0.0001 0.26 2,00

2,00

100.0000 100.0000 99.9998 -0.0002 0.18 2,00

0.08

50.0000 50.0000 49.9999 -0.0001 0.11

1.0000 1.0000 0.0000

10.0000 10.0000 9.9999 -0.0001

0.1000

200.0000 199.9997 199.9984 -0.0013 - -

0.0010 0.0010

100.0000 100.0000 99.9989 -0.0011 - -

50.0000 50.0000 49.9993 -0.0007 - -

-

20.0000 20.0000 19.9998 -0.0002 - -

( mg )

10.0000 10.0000 10.0004 +0.0004 -

Nominal Test Value Conventional mass Display Value Error of Uncertainty
Coverage factor k

( g ) ( g ) ( g ) Balance ( g )

0.0010 0.0000 0.07 2,00

2,005.0000 5.0000 4.9999 -0.0001 0.07

0.0100 0.0100 0.0100 0.0000 0.07 2,00

Display Value

( g ) ( mg )

2,00

2,000.07

CALIBRATION DATA

Nominal Test Value Conventional mass

( g )
Coverage factor k

Balance ( g )

Standard Deviation of  Reading ( g )

200.0000 0.00006

Nominal Test Value ( g )

0.07

0.1000 0.1000

1.0000

0.0000

2,00

0.04 2,32

Error of

( g )

Unload 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Uncertainty

4. Effect of eccentric application of a load on the indication

Note. The Scope of  Accredited  ANAB Certificate No. ACDM-2814 Version 008 Page 41 of  54

Certificate No. Q23075998

F3-011-04/01-12 page 4 of  4

CALIBRATION DATA